



Making Northern Ireland Safer For Everyone Through Professional, Progressive Policing

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST



Request Number: F-2009-02228

Keyword: Crime

Subject: ITEMS STOLEN FROM POLICE SINCE 1 JANUARY 2006

Request and Answer:

Question 1

What was taken (specific details e.g. Nokia 6300 mobile, rather than police mobile)

Question 2

When it was taken

Question 3

Where it was taken from (e.g. police HQ, police car parked in x street, x town)

Question 4

What was the valuation

Question 5

Whether the property was subsequently recovered (if known)

Answer

The details you have requested in questions 1-5 can be found in attached document below. The document contains a list of items recorded as stolen resulting from burglary, robbery or theft offences where the victim is the Police Service of Northern Ireland. It should be noted that it is not possible to identify the ownership of the items stolen and as such some items will not directly belong to the PSNI but will have been in police possession as a result of property handed in/seizures/recoveries.

If you have any queries regarding your request or the decision please do not hesitate to contact me on 028 9070 0164. When contacting the Freedom of Information Team, please quote the reference number listed at the beginning of this email.

If you are dissatisfied in any way with the handling of your request, you have the right to request a review. You should do this as soon as possible or in any case within two months of the date of issue of this letter. In the event that you require a review to be undertaken, you can do so by writing to the Head of Freedom of Information, PSNI Headquarters, 65 Knock Road, Belfast, BT5 6LE or by emailing foi@psni.pnn.police.uk

If following an internal review, carried out by an independent decision maker, you were to remain dissatisfied in any way with the handling of the request you may make a complaint, under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act, to the Information Commissioner's Office and ask that they investigate whether the PSNI has complied with the terms of the Freedom of Information Act. You can write to the Information Commissioner at Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. In most circumstances the Information Commissioner will not investigate a complaint unless an internal review procedure has been carried out, however the Commissioner has the

option to investigate the matter at his discretion.

Please be advised that PSNI replies under Freedom of Information may be released into the public domain via our website @ <http://www.psnipolice.uk/>

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.

List of items¹ recorded as stolen resulting from burglary, robbery or theft offences where the victim is the PSNI

Please Note: This information is based on operational data taken from a live crime recording system and may be subject to change

Qty	Property_Desc1	Property_Desc2	Property_Desc3	Value	Occurred_Date	MO_Location1	MO_Location2	MO_Location3	Recovered
.	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	200	31.01.2006	Roadworks			
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable		100	02.02.2006	Road	Street		
2	Police Equipment	Not Applicable		100	02.02.2006	Road	Street		
1	Vehicle Accessories	Not Applicable		.	03.02.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
2	Cutting Equipment	Power Saw	Stihl	1000	05.02.2006	Police Station			
2	Tools	Drills		200	05.02.2006	Police Station			
1	Tools	Nail Gun		100	05.02.2006	Police Station			
1	Tools	Nail Gun	Dewalt	50	05.02.2006	Police Station			
2	Tools	Socket Set		100	05.02.2006	Police Station			
1	Tools	Welder		800	05.02.2006	Police Station			
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Radio Earpiece	5	18.02.2006	Road			
.	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	40	20.02.2006	Road			
.	Computer Equipment	Monitor/VDU		400	15.02.2006	Police Station			
1	Security Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	100	21.02.2006	Road			
1	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	50	02.03.2006	Road	Street		
.	Conveyance	Quad		1200	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Garden Equipment	Hedge Trimmer	Blue Wiral Industries H238 Hedge Trimmer	100	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Chain Saw	Alpiva Euro Chain Saw	150	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Chain Saw	Husqvarna	150	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Compressor	Yellow Power Station Compressor	150	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Drills		100	28.02.2006	Police Station			

.	Tools	Drills		30	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Drills	Rotery Hammer Drill	25	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Not Applicable	Draper Socket In Blue Case	30	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Not Applicable	Jo Jo 50M Extension Cable	20	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Not Applicable	Stil Saw	100	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Not Applicable	Makita Power Saw	150	28.02.2006	Police Station			
3	Tools	Not Applicable	Jump Leads	60	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Nail Gun	Hilti Gun	100	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Socket Set	Draper Expert Socket Set In Blue Case	30	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Socket Set	Draper Socket In Gray Case	30	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Socket Set	26 Piece Socket Set In Blue Case	30	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Tools	Welder	Sealey Invertor Lite Welder	150	28.02.2006	Police Station			
.	Weapons	Not Applicable	Police Baton	50	28.03.2006	Road			
.	Roadside	Traffic Sign	Tilldawn Lamp	100	03.04.2006	Dwelling	House		
2	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Police Accident Sign	.	07.04.2006	Road	Street		
2	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Neighbourhood Watch Sign	.	21.04.2006	Road	Street		
.	Telecoms Equipment	Mobile Phone		200	12.05.2006	Road	Street		
2	Roadside	Traffic Light	Tilldawn Lamp	.	18.05.2006	Road			
1	Weapons	Not Applicable	Police Baton	.	27.05.2006	Road	Street		
2	Roadside	Traffic Sign	Tilldawn Lamp	120	29.05.2006	Road	Street		
2	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	100	03.06.2006	Road	Street		
.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Traffic Cone	5	04.06.2006	Road	Street		
.	Clothing	Hats		30	11.06.2006	Road	Street		
3	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	39	25.06.2006	Road	Street		
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Traffic Cone	50	04.07.2006	Theatre			
1	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	80	08.07.2006	Road			
1	Keys	Not Applicable		20	15.07.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
1	Roadside	Traffic Sign	Traffic Cone	10	22.07.2006	Road			
2	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	50	27.07.2006	Road	Street		
.	Books	Not Applicable	Notebook	1	28.07.2006	Conveyance	Police Vehicle		
2	Roadside	Traffic Light	Tilldawn Lamp	60	06.08.2006	Road	Street		
1	Roadside	Traffic Light	Tilldawn Lamp	20	09.08.2006	Road	Street		

1	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	25	16.08.2006	Road	Motorway		
2	Roadside	Traffic Light	Tilldawn Lamp	80	25.08.2006	Road	Street		
10	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Traffic Cone	200	30.08.2006	Road	Street		
.	Telecoms Equipment	Mobile Phone	Nokia 3410	150	06.09.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Forage Cap	13.22	17.09.2006	Road	Street		
.	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp	50	22.09.2006	Road			
.	Cash	Sterling		10	28.09.2006	Sports Venue	Leisure Centre		
.	Purses	Wallets			28.09.2006	Sports Venue	Leisure Centre		
2	Clothing	Hats	Forage Cap	26.44	09.10.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
.	Telecoms Equipment	Mobile Phone	Nokia 3310	100	12.10.2006	Road	Conveyance	Car	
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	25	28.10.2006	Road			
1	Security	Lights	Tilldawn Lamp		06.11.2006	Road	Street		
.	Number Plate	Number Plate		40	14.11.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
.	Roadside	Traffic Light		100	18.11.2006	Road	Street		
.	Keys	Not Applicable		10	24.11.2006	Road			
.	Telecoms Equipment	Mobile Phone			01.12.2006	Sports Venue	Leisure Centre		
1	Telecoms Equipment	Mobile Phone	Nokia 5510	150	06.12.2006	Licensed Premis	Public House		
.	Clothing	Hats	Forage Cap	50	15.12.2006	Road	Conveyance	Police Vehicle	
.	Cash	Sterling		520	24.11.2006	Office			
.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Strobe Light	70	14.01.2007	Roadworks			
.	Clothing	Hats		25	20.01.2007	Road	Street		
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	30	20.01.2007	Road	Street		
1	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Police Baton	25	28.01.2007	Road	Street		
.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	SI2A	750	30.01.2007	Road	Street		
.	Clothing	Hats	Forage Cap	25	09.02.2007	Road	Street		
.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Tilldawn Lamp	100	22.02.2007	Road	Street		
.	Roadside	Traffic Light	Tilldawn Lamp	50	22.02.2007	Road	Street		
.	Audio	Dvd Disk			01.11.2004	Police Station			
.	Cash	Sterling		70000	01.11.2004	Police Station			

.	Police Equipment	Not Applicable	Police Cap Badge	13.22	26.03.2007	Road	Street		Recovered
.	Cash Valuable						Government building		
.	Securities	Pound sterling	Money	2000	31.05.2006	Public building	Government building		
.	General Property	Security equipment	Red Securicor Dye Sample	1	31.05.2006	Public building	Government building		
.	General Property	Police equipment	Traffic Cone	50	16.04.2007	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Office equipment	Calculator	.	01.03.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
1	General Property	Office equipment	Dictaphone	.	01.03.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
.	Cash Valuable						Emergency service building	Office	
.	Securities	Pound sterling	Loose Change	.	01.03.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
5	General Property	Office equipment	PENS PENCILS	.	01.03.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
8	General Property	Security equipment	Torch, Handcuffs, Batton	.	01.03.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
3	General Property	Other article	Batteries	.	26.05.2007	Public building	Emergency service building	Office	
.	General Property	Personal accessories	Tsg Clothing/Equipment	619.98	31.01.2007	Commercial	Office		
.	General Property	Communications device	Mobile Telephone	100	28.05.2007	Public building	Government building		
1	General Property	Weapons	Baton	.	09.06.2007	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Police equipment	Handcuffs	10	10.06.2007	Public place	Street/road		
2	Alcohol	Cider	Frosty Jack's	6.58	15.06.2007	Public place	Street/road	Other	Recovered
1	General Property	Other article	Signs	75	16.06.2007	Public place	Street/road		
.	Cash Valuable								
.	Securities	Pound sterling		30	28.07.2007	Hospitality	Café		
.	Cash Valuable								
.	Securities	Pound sterling		5	28.07.2007	Hospitality	Café		
1	General Property	Personal accessories	Purse	.	28.07.2007	Hospitality	Café		
.	General Property	Weapons	Baton	.	31.07.2007	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Police equipment	Cap	15	06.08.2007	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Police equipment	Tilldawn Lamp	.	18.08.2007	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Police equipment	Police Rucksack	.	21.08.2007	Moving vehicle	Boat		
1	General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	.	14.09.2007	Public place	Street/road		Recovered

1	Drugs	Cannabis		10	24.09.2007	Public building	Government building		
1	General Property	Security equipment	Padlock	7.5	28.09.2007	Commercial	Other (commercial)	Compound	
1	General Property	Police equipment	Tilldawn Lamp	150	29.09.2007	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Building materials	Copper Cable	.	30.09.2007				Recovered
.	General Property	Building materials	Copper Cable	.	30.09.2007				Recovered
.	General Property	Building materials	Copper Wire	.	30.09.2007				Recovered
.	General Property	Building materials	Metal Cable	.	30.09.2007				Recovered
.	General Property	Building materials	Metal Cable	.	30.09.2007				Recovered
.	General Property	Police equipment	Tilldawn Lamp	.	03.10.2007	Public place	Street/road		
2	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	100	10.10.2007	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Street furnishing	Tilldawn Lamp	50	17.11.2007	Public place	Red light area		
1	General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	30	24.11.2007	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Other article	Tildawn Lamp	50	03.12.2007	Dwelling	House		Recovered
.	General Property	Fuel	Petrol	.	26.12.2007	Public building	Government building	Forecourt	
2	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	50	13.01.2008	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Car Keys	.	19.01.2008	Dwelling			
.	General Property	Police equipment	Handcuffs	.	19.01.2008	Dwelling			
.	General Property	Household articles	Lamps/Light Fittings	.	26.01.2008	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Weapons	Baton	35	27.01.2008	Public place	Street/road		
2	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	50	21.03.2008	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Other article	Torch	65	23.04.2008	Public building	Other (public building)		
.	Cash Valuable Securities	Other	Warrant Card	1	26.04.2008	Public building			
.	General Property	Clothing (single)	Hat	50	26.04.2008	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Security equipment	Traffic Cone	4.7	15.05.2008	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Household articles	Tildawn Lamp	.	08.06.2008	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Clothing (single)	Forage Cap	.	14.06.2008	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	50	15.07.2008	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Other article	Cover Of SL2A	.	02.08.2008	Hospitality	Public house		Recovered
.	General Property	Weapons	Incapacitant Spray-CS	50	09.08.2008	Public place	Street/road		
3	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	.	17.08.2008	Public place	Street/road		
2	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Registration Plate	.	13.09.2008	Public place	Street/road		

1	General Property	Police equipment	Tildawn Lamp	30	04.10.2008	Public place	Street/road	Other	
.	General Property	Metal	Copper	1750	15.10.2008	Public building			
.	General Property	Other article	Police Sign	40	29.10.2008	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Communications device	SONY ERICSON C905 Mobile Telephone	400	01.11.2008	Public place	Street/road		Recovered
.	General Property	Police equipment	Police Uniform	.	18.11.2008	Public building	Government building	Other	
1	General Property	Police equipment	Tilldawn Lamp	30	26.11.2008	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Police equipment	Police Sign	40	30.11.2008	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Police equipment	Tilldawn Lamp	240	30.11.2008	Public place	Street/road		
2	General Property	Other article	Tilldawn Lamp	.	25.03.2009	Public place	Street/road		
1	General Property	Street furnishing	Signs	.	25.03.2009	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Clothing (single)	Coats	93.68	23.01.2009	Public building	Emergency service building		
3	General Property	Communications device	Motorola 2 Way Radio	.	19.04.2009	Dwelling			Recovered
.	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Light Controls From Police Car	.	19.04.2009	Dwelling			
.	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Tracker From Police Car	.	19.04.2009	Dwelling			
.	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Steering Lock	.	22.04.2009	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Personal accessories	Wallet/Billfold	.	17.01.2009	Public building	Emergency service building	Other	
.	General Property	Vehicle accessory	Keys	.	15.06.2009	Public place	Street/road		
.	General Property	Police equipment	Baseball Cap	.	18.06.2009	Dwelling	Flat		
4	General Property	Police equipment	Traffic Cone	80	19.06.2009				
¹ It is not possible to identify the ownership of the items stolen. Some items will not directly belong to the PSNI but will have been in police possession as a result of property handed in/seizures/recoveries.									